
1st 380 1st 2.634 1st 5

2nd 371 2nd 2.684 2nd 5

3rd 365 3rd 2.864 3rd 5

4th 353 4th 3.021 4th 6

5th 353 5th 3.443 5th 11

6th 352 6th 3.677 6th 11

7th 347 7th 3.682 7th 13

8th 295 8th 5.095 8th 16

9th #N/A 9th #N/A 9th #N/A

10th #N/A 10th #N/A 10th #N/A

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 8

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102 Fowler, Clay Y 4.207 2.680 3.443 5 190 190 380 1 6 6 4 0

103  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104 Carter, Jerry Y 2.784 2.585 2.684 2 182 183 365 3 2 5 2 1

105  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

106 Nored, Frank Y r 3.367 2.676 3.021 4 167 180 347 7 2 11 5 0

107 Howard, Jeff Y 3.872 6.319 5.095 8 142 153 295 8 1 16 8 0

108  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

109 Bush, Jerry Y 3.521 2.206 2.864 3 186 185 371 2 5 5 3 0

110 Hightower, Roger Y 3.690 3.675 3.682 7 168 184 352 6 3 13 7 0

111 Scherman, David Y 3.059 2.209 2.634 1 184 169 353 4 4 5 1 2

112 Barber, Timothy Y 3.562 3.792 3.677 6 171 182 353 5 3 11 6 0

113  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Barber, Timothy

Hightower, Roger

Howard, Jeff

#N/A

#N/A

Hightower, Roger

Nored, Frank

Scherman, David

Carter, Jerry

Bush, Jerry

Nored, Frank

Fowler, Clay

Barber, Timothy

Hightower, Roger

Fowler, Clay

Bush, Jerry

Carter, Jerry

Scherman, David

Barber, Timothy

Howard, Jeff

#N/A

#N/A

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Scherman, David
Carter, Jerry

Bush, Jerry

Fowler, Clay

Nored, Frank

600 yard IBS Match
Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Two Gun Overall Results

10 December, 2022 

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Howard, Jeff

#N/A

#N/A

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



1ST 190 1ST 2.206 1ST

2ND 185 2nd 2.209 2ND

3RD 184 3rd 2.585 3RD

4TH 183 4th 2.676 4TH

5TH 182 5th 2.680 5TH

6TH 180 6th 3.675 6TH

7TH 169 7th 3.792 7TH

8TH 153 8th 6.319 8TH

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.687 4 1ST 0.919 13th

2nd 49 2.345 1 2ND 1.212

3rd 49 2.882 1 3RD 1.336 9

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 49 1 2.345 47 1 2.833 48 1 2.261 46 3.282 190 1 3 2.680 5 6 2 2 0 1 3

3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 44 2.384 48 1 3.200 46 1.970 45 2.785 183 4 1 2.585 3 7 3 0 0 0 0

5 Y 105 44 5.765 46 4.023 DQ DQ 46 2.424 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 106 r 46 3.291 45 1 2.687 43 2.353 46 1 2.374 180 6 2 2.676 4 10 6 0 0 0 0

7 Y 107 35 7.272 40 5.360 39 7.493 39 5.150 153 8 0 6.319 8 16 8 0 0 0 0

8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 Y 109 42 1.212 47 1.336 48 1 2.151 48 1 4.126 185 2 2 2.206 1 3 1 1 2 2 5

10 Y 110 45 3.604 49 1 2.882 45 4.520 45 3.692 184 3 1 3.675 6 9 5 0 0 0 0

11 Y 111 50 4 1.687 33 2.875 46 3.356 40 0.919 169 7 4 2.209 2 9 4 0 1 0 1

12 Y 112 47 1 2.771 48 3.472 43 4.638 44 4.288 182 5 1 3.792 7 12 7 0 0 0 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

600 yard IBS Match

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Scherman, David

Fowler, Clay

Hightower, Roger

#N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

#N/A

#N/A

Bush, Jerry

Bush, Jerry

#N/A

Hightower, Roger

Barber, Timothy

Howard, Jeff

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Fowler, Clay

Howard, Jeff

10 December, 2022 

 

Fowler, Clay

 

Carter, Jerry

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

McAfee, Dennis

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Scherman, David

Barber, Timothy

 

Nored, Frank

Howard, Jeff

 

Bush, Jerry

Hightower, Roger

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Bush, Jerry

Scherman, David

Carter, Jerry

Nored, Frank

Fowler, Clay

Bush, Jerry

Hightower, Roger

Carter, Jerry

Barber, Timothy

Nored, Frank

Scherman, David

Bush, Jerry

Fowler, Clay

#N/AScherman, David

47

42

40

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Carter, Jerry

Scherman, David

Hightower, Roger

Nored, Frank

Barber, Timothy

Howard, Jeff

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

3

6

7

9

9

10

12

16

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



1ST 190 1ST 2.784 1ST

2ND 186 2nd 3.059 2ND

3RD 184 3rd 3.367 3RD

4TH 182 4th 3.521 4TH

5TH 171 5th 3.562 5TH

6TH 168 6th 3.690 6TH

7TH 167 7th 3.872 7TH

8TH 142 8th 4.207 8TH

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 49 2.605 1 1ST 1.737 13th

2ND 49 2.728 0 2nd 1.742

3RD 49 3.165 1 3rd 2.368 8

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 Y 102 47 1 4.642 46 5.520 49 1 2.605 48 1 4.059 190 1 3 4.207 8 9 4 2 0 0 2

3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 47 2.987 49 2.728 46 1 2.985 40 2.436 182 4 1 2.784 1 5 1 0 2 2 4

5 N 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 Y 106 r 40 3.752 45 4.497 44 3.480 38 1.737 167 7 0 3.367 3 10 5 0 0 0 0

7 Y 107 41 6.634 37 2.786 15 2.903 49 1 3.165 142 8 1 3.872 7 15 8 0 0 0 0

8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

9 Y 109 47 2.368 48 2 2.749 47 1 5.012 44 3.956 186 2 3 3.521 4 6 3 1 0 0 1

10 Y 110 47 3.348 47 1 3.107 44 1 4.234 30 4.069 168 6 2 3.690 6 12 7 0 0 0 0

11 Y 111 45 2.368 47 4.136 46 3.991 46 1.742 184 3 0 3.059 2 5 2 0 1 1 2

12 Y 112 46 1 3.078 48 1 3.071 36 4.232 41 3.867 171 5 2 3.562 5 10 6 0 0 0 0

13 N 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Carter, Jerry

Scherman, David

Bush, Jerry

Fowler, Clay

Nored, Frank

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Barber, Timothy

Hightower, Roger

Howard, Jeff

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Fowler, Clay

Carter, Jerry

Barber, Timothy

Hightower, Roger

Nored, Frank

Howard, Jeff

38

46

47

Nored, Frank

Scherman, David

Bush, Jerry

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Barber, Timothy

Hightower, Roger

#N/A

Bush, Jerry

Howard, Jeff

Fowler, Clay

Carter, Jerry

Howard, Jeff

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

600 yard IBS Match

10 December, 2022 

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Fowler, Clay

Bush, Jerry

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Scherman, David

Carter, Jerry

Scherman, David

Nored, Frank

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A #N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

#N/A

#N/A

 

Competitor

Howard, Jeff

 

Bush, Jerry

Hightower, Roger

Scherman, David

Fowler, Clay

 

Carter, Jerry

 

Nored, Frank

 

Barber, Timothy

5

5

6

9

10

10

12

15

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A



1ST 178 1ST 2.915 1ST 2
2ND #N/A 2nd #N/A 2ND #N/A
3RD #N/A 3rd #N/A 3RD #N/A
4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A
6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A
X 12th #N/A

1ST 48 3.230 0 1ST 2.041 13th #N/A
2ND 45 3.857 0 2nd 2.533 14th #N/A
3RD 44 2.041 0 3rd 3.23 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group S G OA Total

1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 103 44 2.041 41 2.533 48 3.230 45 3.857 178 1 0 2.915 1 2 1 1 1 1 3

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Competitor

Carter, Jerry

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 
TOTAL

#N/A

Carter, Jerry Carter, Jerry 41 #N/A
Carter, Jerry Carter, Jerry 48 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Carter, Jerry Carter, Jerry 44 #N/A

600 yard IBS Match

Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club
10 December, 2022 

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Enter 

number of 

shooters for 

IBS points

1

Points

Carter, Jerry Carter, Jerry Carter, Jerry
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Heavy Gun Equipment List

10 December, 2022 

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Scherman, David HG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Dowling

2 Carter, Jerry HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux McMillan March HM Varget  Barts Gungnir Dowling

3 Bush, Jerry HG 6 BRA Bat Brux Custom Nightforce 15-55 H4895  Barts Gungnir Dowling

4 Fowler, Clay HG 300 wsm Bat Bartlein Masterclass March X 10-60 RL16 Vapor Trail 204 Dowling

5 Nored, Frank HG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger Revolution Nightforce H4350 Hottenstein 108 Pace Precision

6 Barber, Timothy HG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 N-140 North Star Wheeler

7 Hightower, Roger HG 6 DASHER 40 XBR Brux McMillan Vortex SW Precision VT V-Tac 103 Dowling

8 Howard, Jeff HG 6 BR Savage Northland Boyds Vortex GE Varget Nosler RFD T. Wilson

9 McAfee, Dennis HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein McMillan March RL15 VT V-Tac 103 Dowling

10 HG

11 HG



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Light Gun Equipment List

10 December, 2022 

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Scherman, David LG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Dowling

2 Carter, Jerry LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Barts Hammer Dowling

3 Bush, Jerry LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 H4895  Barts Gungnir R. Montgomery

4 Fowler, Clay LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Wheeler LRB March X 10-60 N-135 North Star Wheeler

5 Nored, Frank LG 6 DASHER Defiance Kreiger Revolution Nightforce H4350 Hottenstein 108 Pace Precision

6 Barber, Timothy LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler LRB Nightforce 15-55 N-140 North Star Wheeler

7 Hightower, Roger LG 6 DASHER 40 XBR Brux McMillan Vortex SW Precision VT V-Tac 103 Dowling

8 Howard, Jeff LG 6 DASHER Pierce Kreiger Buris 10X40 Varget Bison-Claymore

9 McAfee, Dennis LG

10 LG



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club

Factory and Tactical Equipment List

10 December, 2022 

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Carter, Jerry F 6 DASHER Remington Kreiger Greyboe March SW Precision Vapor Trail Dowling

2 F

3 F

4 F

5 F

6 F

7 F


